

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

CENTRAL LABORATORY FOR INSTRUMENTATION AND FACILITATION (CLIF)

Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695 581

Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram-695 581, Phone: 2308566

No. CLIF/PUR/Wifi/2-RTR/2020

Tender Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms for Supply and installation of following items through e-Tender website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/</u> only as per the minimum specification, Scope of work and terms of condition mentioned in the document at Kariavattom campus of University of Kerala, for Extension of WiFi facility at Kariavattom Campus.

		Providing Network for Extension of WiFi facility at
1.	Name of work /Items	
		Kariavattom Campus.
2.	Tender No.	CLIF/PUR/Wifi/2-RTR/2020
3.	Cost of tender form/	Rs 3616/-
	Tender Submission Fee	
4.	Earnest Money Deposit	Rs 16000/-
5.	Period of Completion	45 Days
6.	Documents to be	See Section 3.
	submitted.	
7.	Start Date of issue	05.05.2020
	Start Date of Issue	
8.	Last Date of receipt of	16.05.2020
	Tender/ Bid closing	
9.	Date and time of Opening	18.05.2020 11AM
	Tender	
10.	Contact details for Technical Clarification	Hon. Director, CLIF, University of Kerala, Kariavattom
		Campus, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala-695581
		Phone: 2308566
		Thone: 2500500

The interested bidders can download the Tender documents at free of cost from the e-GP Website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>. A bid submission fee and EMD should be remitted online. All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover/ envelope on the e-GP website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in the designated online cover. Detailed Terms and conditions and Technical Specifications are available in Tender documents.

The bids shall be opened online at the office of the Registrar, Kerala University on Date mentioned above. If the above date of opening tender happens to be on a holiday or due to

any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day or the day fixed by the undersigned.

Sd/-

Hon. Director, CLIF University of Kerala